
2009 South Dakota High School Club Baseball 

2009 Class B All – State First Team   

X Name /Team      Pos Gr Avg AB H 2B 3B HR RBI SB OB% GP 
  Kyle Nemec/Vermillion 1B 12 .538 39 21 3     17 6 .633 13 

  Cole Wenande/SMVHE 2B 10 .545 44 24 10   1 9 7 .583 11 

  Jarrett Janke/Madison 3B 12 .619 21 13 2   2 12 4 .726 8 

  Max Scholten/TV/SFC SS 12 .553 38 21 5 1   21 3 .614 10 

  Zach Orr/Beresford UT 12 .444 27 12 6   2 12 2 .545 10 

  Nate Kirby/TV/SFC C 11 .410 39 16 4   1 19 9 .558 12 

  Trevor Doyle/SMVHE OF 11 .632 38 24 6 2   18 5 .674 11 

  Tanner Folk/Milbank OF 10 .556 27 15 3 1 1 18 3 .378 8 

  Austin King/TV/SFC OF 12 .571 42 24 2 4   19 11 .633 12 

  Ivan Foote/WC DH 11 .654 26 17 5 0 0 12 2 .688 8 

 

X Pitcher(s) /Team Grade Innings Hits BB’s K’s Wins Loss Saves ERA 
  JR Moore/Vermillion 12 25.33 22 12 17 6     3.20 

  Brady Welk/Clark 12 20.66 18 13 32 3     1.35 

  Spencer Paulsen/ Garretson 12 21 10 9 44 3     .50 

2009 Class B All – State Second Team     

X Name /Team      Pos Gr Avg AB H 2B 3B HR RBI SB OB% GP 
  Justin Pederson/Madison 1B 12 .538 26 14 1 1   12 3 .647 10 

  Sam Aeschbacher/ 

Winner/Colome 
2B 11 .452 31 14 3 1 0 8 7 .550 10 

  Brock Devries/DV 3B 12 .544 33 18 4 2   12 8 .671 11 

  Jeremy Kudrna/RCSouth SS 12 .652 23 15 7 0 1 8 0   8 

  James Howe/Garretson UT 12 .462 34 12       7 12 .559 10 

  Mike Quall/Beresford C 12 .586 29 17 2     6 4 .649 10 

  Cory Taggart/Vermillion OF 12 .417 36 15 3 2   16 14 .563 13 

  Zack Benson/McCook OF 11 .447 38 17 4     17 12   11 

  Nolan Johnson/RCSouth OF 11 .576 26 15 3 1 1 10 1   9 

  Maverick Ivarsen/Beresford DH  12 .480 25 12 2     8   .639 10 

  

X Pitcher(s) /Team Grade Innings Hits BB’s K’s Wins Loss Saves ERA 
  Eric Docken/Beresford 12 25 33 10 29 2 3   2.24 

  Austin Harms/Lennox 12 24 12 7 31 2     2.35 

  John Farner/WC 12 16 13 5 14 3 0 0 1.75 

2009 All-State Honorable Mention: Brian Skrovig, Tri-Valley/SF Christian, Korey Johnston, Lennox, 

Jake Roskam, Canton, Ryan Steffensen, Madison, Kye Winter, Clark Area, Taylor Jamison, Madison, 

Preston Davis, Dell Rapids/St. Mary’s, Jordan Wollschlager, Milbank, Jake Derr, Hot Springs, Brian 

Bartlett, Bon Homme/Scotland, Sutton Masat, Redfield 



2009 South Dakota High School Club Baseball 

2009 Region: 1            Class: B All Region Team 

X Name /Team      Pos Gr Avg AB H 2B 3B HR RBI SB OB% GP 

  Kyle Nemec/Vermillion 1B 12 .538 39 21 3     17 6 .633 13 

  Cole Wenande/SMVHE 2B 10 .545 44 24 10   1 9 7 .583 11 

  Brock Devries/Dakota Valley 3B 12 .544 33 18 4 2   12 8 .671 11 

  Jason Rassmussen/Vermillion SS 11 .444 36 16 3     10 12 .574 13 

  Zach Orr/Beresford UT 12 .444 27 12 6   2 12 2 .545 10 

  Mike Quall/Beresford C 12 .586 29 17 2     6 4 .649 10 

  Cory Taggart/Vermillion OF 12 .417 36 15 3 2   16 14 .563 13 

  Trevor Doyle/SMVHE OF 11 .632 38 24 6 2   18 5 .674 11 

  Robbie Jelsma/Bon Homme/S OF 11 .292 24 7       1 1 .462 8 

  Maverick Ivarsen/Beresford DH  12 .480 25 12 2     8   .639 10 

  

X Pitcher(s) /Team Grade Innings Hits BB’s K’s Wins Loss Saves ERA 

  Eric Docken/Beresford 12 25 33 10 29 2 3   2.24 

  JR Moore/Vermillion 12 25.33 22 12 17 6     3.20 

  Brian Bartlett/Bon Homme 11 25 19 15 32 2 2 1 2.52 

   

Honorable Mention: Kyle Delay, Beresford, Kyle Auch, Freeman/Menno, Jordon Boehmer, Parkston, 

Brian Hansen, Vermillion, Pierce Smith, SMVHE, Doug Vanecek, Bon Homme/Scotland, Tyson Gau, 

SMVHE, Troy Alley, Parkston, Nick Spilger, Dakota Valley, Jason Vaith, Bon Homme/Scotland, Tate 

Bruckner, Freeman/Menno, Andrew Eidem, Vermillion, Ben Fischer, Freeman/Menno, Tyler Edler, 

Freeman/Menno 

  

  

  



2009 South Dakota High School Club Baseball 

2009 Region: 2            Class: B All Region Team 

X Name /Team      Pos Gr Avg AB H 2B 3B HR RBI SB OB% GP 

  Justin Pederson/Madison 1B 12 .538 26 14 1 1   12 3 .647 10 

  Derek Brown/Clark 2B 11 .467 15 7 1     4 9 .636 5 

  Jarrett Janke/Madison 3B 12 .619 21 13 2   2 12 4 .726 8 

  Ryan Steffensen/Madison SS 12 .484 31 15 3 2 1 14 6 .783 10 

  Kye Winter/Clark SS 12 .650 20 13 3 1 4 16 7 .731 7 

  Levi Loudenburg/Howard UT 12 .320 25 7   1   4 16     

  Jared Kuehn/Redfield C 12 .250 20 5 1     3 7 .500 10 

  Taylor Jamison/Madison OF 12 .520 25 13 3 1   6 6 .632 10 

  Jordan Wollschlager/Milb OF 12 .522 23 12 3 1   4 6 .511 8 

  Tanner Folk/Milbank OF 10 .556 27 15 3 1 1 18 3 .378 8 

  

X Pitcher(s) /Team Grade Innings Hits BB’s K’s Wins Loss Saves ERA 

  Brady Welk/Clark 12 20.66 18 13 32 3     1.35 

  Luke Holt/Redfield 10 19 11 3 22 3 2   1.58 

  Sutton Masat/Redfield 9 22 11 8 18 3     1.09 

Honorable Mention: Randall Waldner, Redfield, Jacob Lindgren, Clark, Scott Sanderson, CCEF, Eric 

Felderman, Redfield, Mike Schmidt, Clark, Kyle Entringer, CCEF, Logan Lambrechts, Milbank, 

Keenen Soyland, CCEF 

  

  



2009 South Dakota High School Club Baseball 

2009 Region: 3            Class: B All Region Team 

X Name /Team      Pos Gr Avg AB H 2B 3B HR RBI SB OB% GP 

  Brian Skrovig/TV/SFC 1B 12 .432 37 16 1     16 3 .571 12 

  Korey Johnston/Lennox 2B 11 .405 42 17 3   1 11 4   12 

  Jake Roskam/Canton 3B 10 .435 23 10 2     5     7 

  Brennan Welbig/TV/SFC 3B 12 .303 33 10 2     10 2 .439 11 

  Max Scholten/TV/SFC SS 12 .553 38 21 5 1   21 3 .614 10 

  Nate Kirby/TV/SFC C 11 .410 39 16 4   1 19 9 .558 12 

  James Howe/Garretson UT 12 .462 34 12       7 12 .559 10 

  Preston Davis/Dell Rapids OF 12 .386 44 17 3 0 0 9 9 .444 12 

  Austin King/TV/SFC OF 12 .571 42 24 2 4   19 11 .633 12 

  Zack Benson/McCook OF 11 .447 38 17 4     17 12   11 

  

X Pitcher(s) /Team Grade Innings Hits BB’s K’s Wins Loss Saves ERA 

  Austin Harms/Lennox 12 24 12 7 31 2     2.35 

  Spencer Paulsen/Garretson 12 21 10 9 44 3     .50 

   

Honorable Mention: Jason Dickson, Canton, Jeff Wallace, McCook, Ryan Conrad, Garretson, Dyon 

Woods, Lennox, Nick Sehr, Canton, Andrew Johannsen, West Central, Drew Sweeter, Lennox, Jordan 

Mattern, Harrisburg, Chris Wenk, West Central, Tom Henke, Canton, Jordan Heumiller, McCook, 

Kenton Welbig, Tri-Valley/SF Christian, Taylor Snoozy, Lennox, Brian Duxbury, McCook, Luke 

Myrabo, Canton, Spencer Ferguson, Harrisburg 

  

  

  



2009 South Dakota High School Club Baseball 

2009 Region: 4            Class: B All Region Team 

X Name /Team      Pos Gr Avg AB H 2B 3B HR RBI SB OB% 

  Tucker Risse/BC 1B 12 .522 23 10 1 0 1 8 1   

  Sam Aeschbacher/WC 2B 11 .452 31 14 3 1 0 8 7 .550 

  Logan Risse/BC 3B 11 .367 30 8 2 0 1 3 2   

  Jeremy Kudrna/RCS SS 12 .652 23 15 7 0 1 8 0   

  Chevy Fischer/Chamb UT 11 .435 23 10 2 0 0 4 4   

  Austin Haynes/BC C 11 .438 32 13 0 1 0 4 4   

  Jake Derr/HS OF 11 .562 29 16 12 1 0 9 6   

  Ethan Vobr/WC OF 12 .395 38 12 1 0 0 1 2 .442 

  Nolan Johnson/RCS OF 11 .576 26 15 3 1 1 10 1   

  Ivan Foote/WC DH 11 .654 26 17 5 0 0 12 2 .688 

  

X Pitcher(s) /Team Grade Innings Hits BB’s K’s Wins Loss Saves ERA 

  Spencer Braun/RCS 12 14 9 5 18 2 0 1 0.50 

  John Farner/WC 12 16 13 5 14 3 0 0 1.75 

Honorable Mention: Mike Schwartz, Chamberlain, Calby Plooster, PGDC, Jesse Pleinis, RC South, 

Keith Cutler, PGDC, Jake Startz, Lead/Deadwood, Matt Braun, South Central, Austin Richey, 

Winner/Colome, Jake Zoodsma, Lead/Deadwood, Joe Hieb, Chamberlain, Zach Harter, Winner/Colome, 

Audie Kuipers, PGDC, Tommy Holleman, PGDC, Alex Bakley, Bennett County, Grant Strain, Bennett 

County, Danny Johnson, Lead/Deadwood, Josh Denke, Chamberlain, Ryan Risse, Bennett County 

 


